

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 176 of 2021

YENGKHOM SANJEEP SINGH

.... *PETITIONER/S*

- VERSUS -

UNION OF INDIA AND 4 OTHERS

.... *RESPONDENT/S*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23.03.2021

Heard Mrs. Babita Th., learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for the respondents.

The learned ASG submitted that Para-wise comments from the authorities is yet to be received and accordingly, he prayed for granting four weeks time to enable the respondents to file their counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 10.05.2021.

JUDGE

Sapana