

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 176 of 2021

Yengkhom Sanjeep Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
Union of India & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

12.08.2021

Heard Mrs. Babita Th., learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
and Mr. Moses Pao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The counsel for the respondents prayed for granting 3 (three)
weeks further time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 01.10.2021.

JUDGE

Sapana