

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.176 of 2021

Yengkhom Sanjeep Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

04.05.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Lokendro, learned counsel junior to Ms. Babita TH, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Amarjit N, learned counsel for the respondent No.5, and Mr. I. Somorjit, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to 4.

[2] Mr. Amarjit N, learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks time to file counter affidavit.

[5] For filing counter affidavit by the respondent No.5, post this matter on 16.06.2022.

[6] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG and print the name of Mr. Amarjit N, learned counsel for the respondent No.5 in the cause list.

JUDGE

John Kom