

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 176 of 2021

Yengkhom Sanjeep Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 4 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.01.2025

Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, prays for taking up this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Mr. B.R. Sharma, learned CGSC appearing for the respondents, has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 24.02.2025.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Samarjeet and in his place the name of Mr. B.R. Sharma, be shown.

JUDGE

Indrajeet