

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 176 of 2021

Yengkhom Sanjeep Singh

Vrs.

Union of India & 4 Ors

...*Petitioner/s*

...*Respondent/s*

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02.04.2026

Due to paucity of time, hearing of this case cannot be taken up today.

On the joint made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 24.04.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy